
Mutzbauerbp
Rectangle

Mutzbauerbp
Rectangle

Mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE

Mutzbauerbp
Delta 1

Mutzbauerbp
Typewritten Text
HARLEM AVE

Mutzbauerbp
Typewritten Text
HARLEM AVE

Mutzbauerbp
Polygon

Mutzbauerbp
Polygon

Mutzbauerbp
Delta 1

Mutzbauerbp
Delta 1



DESCRIPTION

NO.
STANDARD

TITLE

TITLE

NO.
STANDARD

NUMBERS
SHEET

NUMBERS
DRAWING

GENERAL NOTES

LUMINAIRE SAFETY CABLE ASSEMBLY

MISC. ELECTRICAL DETAILS SHEET A

BE-200

BE-305

BE-410

BE-701

BE-702

000001

001006

07

00

STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS, AND PATTERNS

DECIMAL OF AN INCH AND OF A FOOT

ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION SERVICE, REMOTE DISCONNECTBE-220

05701101 OFF-RD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, 15' TO 24" FROM PAVEMENT EDGE

10701701 URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE INTERSECTION

LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, METAL

TO

ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION WILL BE ALLOWED.

BUT SHALL BE CONSIDERED AS INCLUDED IN THE UNIT BID PRICES OF THE CONTRACT AND NO

PROVISIONS TO PREPARE AND IMPLEMENT ESC PLANS WILL NOT BE PAID FOR SEPARATELY,

SWPPP.  THE COST OF ALL MATERIALS AND LABOR NECESSARY TO COMPLY WITH THE ABOVE

GUIDELINES FOR ACCEPTABLE BWU PRACTICES CAN BE FOUND IN SECTION 11.0.1 AND 1 OF THE

CONTROL (ESC) PLAN FOR EVERY BWU SITE TO THE DEPARTMENT FOR ACCEPTANCE.

(BDE 2290) SUBMITTALS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT AN EROSION AND SEDIMENT

PROPER PERMITS, IN ADDITION TO THE BORROW REVIEW (BDE 2289) AND USE/WASTE REVIEW

ACTIVITIES REQUIRING PERMITS IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO SECURE THE 

(BWU) AREAS.  PRIOR TO WORKING IN BWU AREAS, IF THE CONTRACTOR CHOOSES TO USE

THE DEPARTMENT HAS NOT OBTAINED ANY PERMITS FOR OFFSITE BORROW, WASTE, USE12.

A MANNER APPROVED BY THE MANUFACTURER SO THEY ARE NOT MOVED BY TRAFFIC.

BARRICADES: TYPE I, TYPE II, AND TYPE III BARRICADES SHALL BE WEIGHTED IN11.

MOTORING PUBLIC, RESIDENTIAL AND ADJOINING COMMERCIAL AREAS.

EXERCISE THE UTMOST PRECAUTIONS IN PREVENTING ADVERSE VISIBILITY TO THE

WHEN ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING IS USED IN NIGHT OPERATIONS THE CONTRACTOR SHALL10.

-14 LT-08

STANDART DETAILS AND GENERAL NOTES

INDEX OF SHEETS, HIGHWAY STANDARDS, DISTRICT ONE 

IDOT DISTRICT ONE STANDARD DETAILS

HIGHWAY STANDARDS

GEN-01

INDEX OF SHEETS

DAVIT LIGHT POLE 47'-6" MOUNTING HEIGHT

LIGHTING CONTROLLER, BASE MOUNTED 480 VOLT, 200 AMP (DUAL)

2

22

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

LT-16

LT-07

LT-06

LT-05

LT-04

LT-03

LT-02

LT-01

C-02

C-01

SOQ-2

SOQ-1

GEN-1

IDOT D1-BUREAU OF ELECTRICAL DETAIL STANDARDS

EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL PLANS IL RTE 43 (HARLEM AVE) AT US RTE 30 (LINCOLN HWY)

LIGHTING CONTROLLER "CP" WIRING DIAGRAM

PROPOSED LIGHTING PLAN IL RTE 43 (SHEET 2 OF 2) (HARLEM AVE) AT US RTE 30 (LINCOLN HWY)

PROPOSED LIGHTING PLAN (SHEET 1 OF 2) IL RTE 43 (HARLEM AVE) AT US RTE 30 (LINCOLN HWY)

REMOVAL LIGHTING PLAN IL RTE 43 (HARLEM AVE) AT US RTE 30 (LINCOLN HWY)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

LIGHTING LEGEND AND  GENERAL NOTES

CIVIL SITE PLAN IL RTE 43 (SHEET 2 OF 2) (HARLEM AVE) AT US RTE 30 (LINCOLN HWY)

CIVIL SITE PLAN IL RTE 43 (SHEET 1 OF 2) (HARLEM AVE) AT US RTE 30 (LINCOLN HWY)

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

INDEX OF SHEETS, HIGHWAY STANDARDS, DISTRICT ONE DETAILS AND GENERAL NOTES

COVER

701901 08 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

BE DEDUCTED AND NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION WILL BE DUE THE CONTRACTOR.

UNSTABLE AND/OR UNSUITABLE MATERIAL IS NOT ENCOUNTERED, THEN THE QUANTITY SHALL

IMPROVEMENT OR EMBANKMENT AS DETERMINED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. IF

ENCOUNTERED, THE SOIL SHALL BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH AGGREGATE SUBGRADE

IDOT SUBGRADE STABILITY MANUAL. IF UNSTABLE AND/OR UNSUITABLE MATERIAL IS

AND TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 301.04 AND THE UNDERCUT GUIDELINES IN THE

ALL POTENTIALLY UNSTABLE SOILS SHOULD BE TESTED WITH A STATIC CONE PENETROMETER

DETERMINED IN THE FIELD AT THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.

REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT WITH AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT (CU YD) WILL BE

IN THE FIELD FOR SOILS THAT TEND TO BE UNSUITABLE OR UNSTABLE.  THE ACTUAL NEED FOR

THE ACTUAL NEED FOR AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT (CU YD) SHALL BE DETERMINED9.

PROPERTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE DEPARTMENT.

THE CONTRACTOR WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO SET UP A YARD OR FIELD OFFICE ON STATE8.

CONSTRUCTION.

CONDITIONS EXISTING IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO ORDERING MATERIALS AND BEGINNING

IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND7.

IDOT FACILITY CABLES.

THE CONTRACTOR MUST CALL THE IDOT ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE6.

COORDINATION EFFORTS SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE COST OF THE CONTRACT BID PRICE.

ADJUSTMENTS TO THEIR FACILITIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACTOR'S SCHEDULE.

VICINITY OF THEIR FACILITIES, AND ALLOW SUFFICIENT TIME FOR THEM TO PREFORM

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WORK WITH UTILITIES IN ADVANCE OF WORKING IN THE5.

OF THE ENGINEER.  THIS WORK WILL BE AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

IS DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED TO THE SATISFACTION

SURFACE UTILITIES EVEN THOUGH THEY MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN THE PLANS.  ANY UTILITY THAT

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROTECTION OF ALL UNDERGROUND OR4.

WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL NECESSARY PERMITS TO PERFORM3.

(IDOT) DISTRICT 1 BUREAU OF TRAFFIC AT KALPANA.KANNAN-HOSADURGA@ILLINOIS.GOV.

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC DEVICES, CONTACT ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

A MINIMUM OF SEVENTY-TWO HOURS PRIOR TO ANY PLACEMENT OR RELOCATION OF2.

MARKED IN THE FIELD.

JULIE AT 1-800-892-0123 TO HAVE THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES

SEVENTY-TWO (72) HOURS BEFORE STARTING EXCAVATION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL1.

A

A

AADDENDUM A 2/25/2020 SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

    

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.RTE.
vgurskasUSER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = 2 ' / in.

PLOT DATE = 7/3/2019 DATE

DESIGNED

CHECKED

DRAWN

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED SHEET    OF SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

D
e
fa

u
lt

\\
d
c
1
0
1
\P
r
o
je

c
ts
\1

4
0
6
0
\T

a
s
k
_

O
r
d
e
r
_
1
1
\6

2
K
5
6
\0

4
_
C

A
D

D
\C

A
D

D
_
S
h
e
e
ts
\D

1
6
2

K
5
6
-s

h
t-

g
e
n
-0

1
.d

g
n

F
IL

E
 
N

A
M

E
:

M
O

D
E

L
:

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS
                              

                              

RP
CONTRACT NO. 62K56

SCALE: 

F.A.P.

01/10/2020

0353 2019-183-L
UCM

MG/BN

22COOK/WILL

Mutzbauerbp
Delta 1

Mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE



CODE 

NO. ITEM 

20400800 FURNISHED EXCAVATION 

25000210 SEED I NG, CLASS 2A 

25000400 NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 

25000500 PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 

25000600 POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 

25100630 EROSION CONTROL BLANK ET 

67000400 ENG i NEER' S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A 

67100100 MOBILIZATION 

80400100 ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION 

80400200 ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICE CONNECTION 

81028220 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3" DIA. 

81028240 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 4" DIA. 

81603090 UN lT DUCT, 600V, 3-lC NO.4, 1/C NO.6 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 1 1 / 4" DIA. POLYETHYLENE 

81702220 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE US E) 1 /C 350MCM 

S:NGH 
USER NAME = mgarvida DESIGNED MG/BN REV[SED 

DRAWN UCM REV[SED STATE OF ILLINOIS 
PLOT SCALE = 2 / 1n. CHECKED RP REV[SED DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

SINGH +ASSOCIA.TEilNC. 
PLOT DATE = 7/3/2019 DATE 01/10/2020 REV[SED CONSU.TING ItlGll'EBIS 

TOTAL 

UNIT QUANTilY 

CU YD 2 

ACRE 0.3 

POUND 27 

POUND 27 

POUND 27 

SQ YD 1,415 

CAL MO 12 

L SUM 1 

EACH 1 

L SUM 1 

FOOT 291 

FOOT 960 

FOOT 7,375 

FOOT 150 

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 

SCALE: I SHEET OF SHEETS! STA. 

CONSTRUCTION CODE 

100% STATE 100% STATE 

A B 

COOK COOK 

2 

0.3 

27 

27 

27 

1,415 

12 

1 

1 

1 

291 

960 

7,375 

150 

�¢ti 
o3s3 I

TO STA. 

SECT[ON 

2019-183-L 

COUN1Y 

SOQ-01 

IJ�lA�I 
s��ET 

COOK/W[LL I 22 I

CONTRACT NO. 62K56 

I ILLINOIS I FED. AID PROJECT 

mutzbauerbp
URBAN

mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE

mutzbauerbp
Typewritten Text
0021

Mutzbauerbp
Typewritten Text
66900200          NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL											            CU YD	   1,370		1,370

Mutzbauerbp
Typewritten Text
66900530           SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS											            EACH	       4		    4

Mutzbauerbp
Typewritten Text
66901001           REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION PLAN									            L SUM	        1		     1

Mutzbauerbp
Typewritten Text
66901003            REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT								            L SUM	        1		     1

Mutzbauerbp
Typewritten Text
  66901006           REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING										            CAL DA	       185		    185

Mutzbauerbp
Polygon

Mutzbauerbp
Polygon

Mutzbauerbp
Polygon

Mutzbauerbp
Polygon

Mutzbauerbp
Polygon

Mutzbauerbp
Polygon

Mutzbauerbp
Delta 1

Mutzbauerbp
Delta 1

Mutzbauerbp
Delta 1

Mutzbauerbp
Delta 1

Mutzbauerbp
Delta 1

Mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE

Mutzbauerbp
Delta 1



CODE 

NO. ITEM 

82110008 LUMINAIRE, LED, ROADWAY, OUTPUT DESIGNATION H 

82500420 LIGHTING CONTROLLER, BASE MOUNTED, 480VOLT, 200AMP (DUAL) 

83050825 LIGHT POLE, ALUMINUM, 47.5 FT. M.H., 15 FT. DAVIT ARM 

83600365 LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, METAL, 15" BOLT CIRCLE, 10" X 8' 

83800205 BREAKAWAY DEVICE, TRANSFORMER BASE, 15 INCH BOLT CIRCLE 

84500120 REMOVAL OF ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION 

84500130 REMOVAL OF LIGHTING CONTROLLER FOUNDATION 

Xl400190 REMOVAL OF HIGH MAST LUMINAIRES, SALVAGE 

X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) 

X8420502 REMOVAL OF LIGHT TOWER, NO SALVAGE 

X8420510 REMOVAL OF TOWER FOUNDATION 

20033020 LUMINAIRE SAFETY CABLE ASSEMBLY 

20033028 MAINTENANCE OF LIGHTING SYSTEM 

S:NGH 
USER NAME = mgarvida DESIGNED MG/BN REV[SED 

DRAWN UCM REV[SED STATE OF ILLINOIS 
PLOT SCALE = 2 / 1n. CHECKED RP REV[SED DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

SINGH +ASSOCIA.TEilNC. 
PLOT DATE = 7/3/2019 DATE 01/10/2020 REV[SED CONSU.TING ItlGll'EBIS 

TOTAL 

UNIT QUANTilY 

EACH 31 

EACH 1 

EACH 31 

EACH 31 

EACH 31 

EACH 1 

EACH 1 

EACH 4 

L SUM 1 

EACH 2 

EACH 2 

EACH 31 

CAL MO 7 

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 

SCALE: I SHEET OF SHEETS! STA. 

CONSTRUCTION CODE 

100% STATE 100% STATE 

A B 

COOK COOK 

31 

1 

31 

31 

31 

1 

1 

4 

1 

2 

2 

31 

7 

�¢ti 
o3s3 I

TO STA. 

SECT[ON 

2019-183-L 

COUN1Y 

SOQ-02 

IJ�lA�I 
s��ET 

COOK/W[LL I 22 I

CONTRACT NO. 62K56 

I ILLINOIS I FED. AID PROJECT 

mutzbauerbp
URBAN

mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE

mutzbauerbp
Typewritten Text
0021

Mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE

Mutzbauerbp
Typewritten Text
84500110             REMOVAL OF LIGHTING CONTROLLER											              EACH	      1			               1

Mutzbauerbp
Typewritten Text
Z0013798              CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT												              L SUM	         1			                 1

Mutzbauerbp
Typewritten Text
Z0030850           TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING										              SQ FT	      87.5		87.5

Mutzbauerbp
Polygon

Mutzbauerbp
Delta 1

Mutzbauerbp
REV. DATE

Mutzbauerbp
Delta 1


	62K56-001S-a
	62K56-002-a
	Untitled-002

	62K56-003-a
	62K56-004-a



