

A REV. 2/26/20 REV. 1/28/20

INDEX OF SHEETS

GENERAL NOTES

SHEET NUMBERS	DRAWING NUMBERS	DESCRIPTION	I. SEV JULI MAF
1		COVER	2. A M
2	GEN - 1	INDEX OF SHEETS, HIGHWAY STANDARDS, DISTRICT ONE DETAILS AND GENERAL NOTES	
3	50Q - 1	SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES	
4	SOQ - 2	SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES	
5	C - 01	CIVIL SITE PLAN IL RTE 43 (SHEET 1 OF 2) (HARLEM AVE) AT US RTE 30 (LINCOLN HWY)	3. THE WO
6	C-02	CIVIL SITE PLAN IL RTE 43 (SHEET 2 OF 2) (HARLEM AVE) AT US RTE 30 (LINCOLN HWY)	
7	LT-01	LIGHTING LEGEND AND GENERAL NOTES	4. THE
8	LT-02	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES	SUF IS [
9	LT-03	REMOVAL LIGHTING PLAN IL RTE 43 (HARLEM AVE) AT US RTE 30 (LINCOLN HWY)	OF
10	LT-04	PROPOSED LIGHTING PLAN (SHEET 1 OF 2) IL RTE 43 (HARLEM AVE) AT US RTE 30 (LINCOLN HWY)	
11	LT-05	PROPOSED LIGHTING PLAN IL RTE 43 (SHEET 2 OF 2) (HARLEM AVE) AT US RTE 30 (LINCOLN HWY)	5. THE VIC
12	LT-06	LIGHTING CONTROLLER "CP" WIRING DIAGRAM	AD.
13	LT-07	EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL PLANS IL RTE 43 (HARLEM AVE) AT US RTE 30 (LINCOLN HWY)	CO
14 - 22	LT-08 TO LT-16	IDOT D1-BUREAU OF ELECTRICAL DETAIL STANDARDS	6. THI IDC

IDOT DISTRICT ONE STANDARD DETAILS

STANDARD NO.	TITLE
BE - 200	LIGHTING CONTROLLER, BASE MOUNTED 480 VOLT, 200 AMP (DUAL)
BE-220	ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION SERVICE, REMOTE DISCONNECT
BE-305	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, METAL
BE-410	DAVIT LIGHT POLE 47'-6" MOUNTING HEIGHT
BE-701	LUMINAIRE SAFETY CABLE ASSEMBLY
BE - 702	MISC. ELECTRICAL DETAILS SHEET A

HIGHWAY STANDARDS

STANDARD NO.		TITLE	
000001	07	STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS, AND PATTERNS	
001006	00	DECIMAL OF AN INCH AND OF A FOOT	
701101	05	OFF-RD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, 15' TO 24" FROM PAVEMENT E	DGE
701701	\sim	URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE INTERSECTION	
(701901	80	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	
h	\sim	un and a second se	

SINGH	USER NAME = vgurskas PLOT SCALE = 2 ' / in.	DESIGNED - MG/BN DRAWN - UCM CHECKED - RP	REVISED REVISED REVISED	- ADDENDUM A 2/25/2020	STATE OF ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	INDEX OF SHEETS, HIGHWAY S STANDART DETAILS AN				
SINGH + ASSOCIATES, INC. CONSULTING ENGINEERS	PLOT DATE = 7/3/2019	DATE - 01/10/2020	REVISED			SCALE:	SHEET	OF	SHEETS	

12. THE DEPARTMENT HAS NOT OBTAINED ANY PERMITS FOR OFFSITE BORROW, WASTE, USE (BWU) AREAS. PRIOR TO WORKING IN BWU AREAS, IF THE CONTRACTOR CHOOSES TO USE ACTIVITIES REQUIRING PERMITS IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO SECURE THE PROPER PERMITS, IN ADDITION TO THE BORROW REVIEW (BDE 2289) AND USE/WASTE REVIEW (BDE 2290) SUBMITTALS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT AN EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (ESC) PLAN FOR EVERY BWU SITE TO THE DEPARTMENT FOR ACCEPTANCE. GUIDELINES FOR ACCEPTABLE BWU PRACTICES CAN BE FOUND IN SECTION 11.0.1 AND 1 OF THE SWPPP. THE COST OF ALL MATERIALS AND LABOR NECESSARY TO COMPLY WITH THE ABOVE PROVISIONS TO PREPARE AND IMPLEMENT ESC PLANS WILL NOT BE PAID FOR SEPARATELY, BUT SHALL BE CONSIDERED AS INCLUDED IN THE UNIT BID PRICES OF THE CONTRACT AND NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION WILL BE ALLOWED.

1. SEVENTY-TWO (72) HOURS BEFORE STARTING EXCAVATION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL 1-800-892-0123 TO HAVE THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES IN THE FIELD.

 $\sim\sim\sim\sim$ UM OF SEVENTY-TWO HOURS PRIOR TO ANY PLACEMENT OR RELOCATION OF JANCE OF TRAFFIC DEVICES, CONTACT ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT 1 BUREAU OF TRAFFIC AT KALPANA KANNAN HOSADURGA@ILLINOIS.GOV. ITRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL NECESSARY PERMITS TO PERFORM

NTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROTECTION OF ALL UNDERGROUND OR UTILITIES EVEN THOUGH THEY MAY NOT BE SHOWN IN THE PLANS. ANY UTILITY THAT GED DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED TO THE SATISFACTION ENGINEER. THIS WORK WILL BE AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

A

NTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WORK WITH UTILITIES IN ADVANCE OF WORKING IN THE OF THEIR FACILITIES. AND ALLOW SUFFICIENT TIME FOR THEM TO PREFORM MENTS TO THEIR FACILITIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACTOR'S SCHEDULE. NATION EFFORTS SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE COST OF THE CONTRACT BID PRICE.

ITRACTOR MUST CALL THE IDOT ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE CILITY CABLES

7. IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS EXISTING IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO ORDERING MATERIALS AND BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

8. THE CONTRACTOR WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO SET UP A YARD OR FIELD OFFICE ON STATE PROPERTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE DEPARTMENT.

9. THE ACTUAL NEED FOR AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT (CU YD) SHALL BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD FOR SOILS THAT TEND TO BE UNSUITABLE OR UNSTABLE. THE ACTUAL NEED FOR REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT WITH AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT (CU YD) WILL BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD AT THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. ALL POTENTIALLY UNSTABLE SOILS SHOULD BE TESTED WITH A STATIC CONE PENETROMETER AND TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 301.04 AND THE UNDERCUT GUIDELINES IN THE IDOT SUBGRADE STABILITY MANUAL. IF UNSTABLE AND/OR UNSUITABLE MATERIAL IS ENCOUNTERED, THE SOIL SHALL BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT OR EMBANKMENT AS DETERMINED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. IF UNSTABLE AND/OR UNSUITABLE MATERIAL IS NOT ENCOUNTERED, THEN THE QUANTITY SHALL BE DEDUCTED AND NO ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION WILL BE DUE THE CONTRACTOR.

10. WHEN ARTIFICIAL LIGHTING IS USED IN NIGHT OPERATIONS THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXERCISE THE UTMOST PRECAUTIONS IN PREVENTING ADVERSE VISIBILITY TO THE MOTORING PUBLIC, RESIDENTIAL AND ADJOINING COMMERCIAL AREAS.

11. BARRICADES: TYPE I, TYPE II, AND TYPE III BARRICADES SHALL BE WEIGHTED IN A MANNER APPROVED BY THE MANUFACTURER SO THEY ARE NOT MOVED BY TRAFFIC.

SECTION COUNTY FANDARDS, DISTRICT ONE 0353 2019-183-L COOK/WILL 22 2 GENERAL NOTES CONTRACT NO. 62K56 TS STA. TO STA. ILLINOIS FEI



GEN_01

				CONSTRUC	CTION CODE		
			URBAN	100% STATE	100% STATE		
		1	0021	A	В		
CODE NO.	ITEM	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	соок	СООК		
20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	2	2	-		
25000210	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	ACRE	0.3	0.3	-		
25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	27	27	-		
25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	27	27	-		
25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	27	27	-		
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	1,415	1,415	-		
66900200		CUYD	1,370	1,370			
67000400	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	CAL MO					
66900530		EACH		4	}		
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	-	1		
00901001	REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION PLAN		1	1 ¹	<u>} </u>		
80400100	ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION	EACH	1	-	1		
00501005	REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT		-	1	I √		
80400200	ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICE CONNECTION	L SUM	1	-	1		
66901006	REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING	CAL DA	185	185			
81028220	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 3" DIA.	FOOT	291	-	291		
81028240	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALVANIZED STEEL, 4" DIA.	FOOT	960	-	960		
81603090	UNIT DUCT, 600V, 3-1C NO.4, 1/C NO.6 GROUND, (XLP-TYPE USE), 1 1/4" DIA. POLYETHYLENE	FOOT	7,375	-	7,375		
81702220	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C 350MCM	FOOT	150	_	150		



\	USER NAME = mgarvida	DESIGNED - MG/BN	REVISED -								F.A.P.	SECTION	COUNTY	TOTAL SHEET
, M		DRAWN - UCM	REVISED -	STATE OF ILLINOIS	SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES					0353	2019-183-L	COOK/WILL	22 3	
	PLOT SCALE = 2 ' / in.	CHECKED - RP	REVISED -	DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION							<u> </u>		CONTRACT	NO. 62K56
Ciates, inc. Ingineers	PLOT DATE = 7/3/2019	DATE - 01/10/2020	REVISED -		SCALE:	SHEET	OF	SHEETS	STA.	TO STA.	ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJ			

SOQ-01

<u>A REV. 2/26/20 REV. 1/24/20</u>

URBA

			0021
CODE NO.	ITEM	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTI
82110008	LUMINAIRE, LED, ROADWAY, OUTPUT DESIGNATION H	EACH	31
82500420	LIGHTING CONTROLLER, BASE MOUNTED, 480VOLT, 200AMP (DUAL)	EACH	1
83050825	LIGHT POLE, ALUMINUM, 47.5 FT. M.H., 15 FT. DAVIT ARM	EACH	31
83600365	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, METAL, 15" BOLT CIRCLE, 10" X 8'	EACH	31
83800205	BREAKAWAY DEVICE, TRANSFORMER BASE, 15 INCH BOLT CIRCLE	EACH	31
84500110	REMOVAL OF LIGHTING CONTROLLER	EACH	1
84500120	REMOVAL OF ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION	EACH	1
84500130	REMOVAL OF LIGHTING CONTROLLER FOUNDATION	EACH	1
X1400190	REMOVAL OF HIGH MAST LUMINAIRES, SALVAGE	EACH	4
X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1
X8420502	REMOVAL OF LIGHT TOWER, NO SALVAGE	EACH	2
X8420510	REMOVAL OF TOWER FOUNDATION	EACH	2
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1
Z0033020	LUMINAIRE SAFETY CABLE ASSEMBLY	EACH	31
Z0030850	TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING	SQ FT	87.5
Z0033028	MAINTENANCE OF LIGHTING SYSTEM	CAL MO	



	USER NAME = mgarvida	DESIGNED - MG/BN	REVISED -					
		DRAWN - UCM	REVISED -	STATE OF ILLINOIS		SUI	MMARY	OF QUA
	PLOT SCALE = 2 '/ in.	CHECKED - RP	REVISED -	DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	1			
inc. Ers	PLOT DATE = 7/3/2019	DATE - 01/10/2020	REVISED -		SCALE:	SHEET	OF	SHEETS

	CONSTRUC	TION CODE
AN	100% STATE	100% STATE
21	А	В
TAL NTITY	COOK	СООК
1	-	31
	-	1
1	-	31
1	-	31
1	-	31
		1
	-	1
	-	1
ļ	-	4
	1	-
	-	2
	-	2
1		1
1	-	31
7.5	87.5	}
	<u> </u>	7

					S	00-	02		
			F.A.P. RTE.	SECTION	COUNTY	SHEETS	SHEET NO ·		
JANTITIES		I	0353 2019-183-L		COOK/WILL	22	4		
]			CONTRACT	Γ NO. 62	2K56		
S STA.	TO STA.		LILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT						
			V. 2/	26/20 REV. 1/27	/20 RE\	/. 1/2	4/20		